
Presbyterian (13-18) -vs- Wofford (20-4)
3/18/2023 at Spartanburg, SC (Hope Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abby Greenwood (8-1)
Loss: Kylie Rast (1-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregg Craps First: Larry Cline Third Base: Dustin Holton 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 141   Weather: 50 and sunny, wind SSW at 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Presbyterian 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 2
Wofford 0 6 0 0 0 0 X 6 9 1

Presbyterian 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cierra Grice 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hali Duke ss/2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Avery Robinson dp/p 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Morgan Farthing lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Audrey Burton 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Ava Coggins rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jessica Wilson 2b/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camryn DiGiacomo dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molly Mattas c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gracie DeCuir cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kylie Rast p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baxleigh Arnette ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 2 0 4

2B: Cierra Grice (1)
HR: Avery Robinson (1)
SH: Jessica Wilson (1)
SF: Morgan Farthing (1)
E: Hali Duke (1); Baxleigh Arnette (1)

Wofford 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaytlin Greenwood ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Addison Lucier c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Rivers Sampson rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
Brianna Stanley 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kalli Petty 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Gracie Parker 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Desirae Devine cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
Abby Gossett dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lauren Archambault lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Abby Greenwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 6 4 3 9

2B: Rivers Sampson (1)
SH: Addison Lucier (1)
SB: Addison Lucier (1)
E: Kalli Petty (1)

Presbyterian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylie Rast (L, 1-6) 1.1 5 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 4 0 49
Avery Robinson 4.2 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 20 7 4 79
Totals 9 6 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 28 33 11 4 128

Wofford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Greenwood (W, 8-1) 7.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 23 27 10 11 92
Totals 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 23 27 10 11 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Presbyterian - Top of 1st PC WOF
GRICE, C doubled to left center (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
DUKE, H popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
ROBINSON, A singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB); GRICE, C advanced to third. 0 0
FARTHING, M flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 FBF); GRICE, C scored. 1 0
BURTON, A grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Wofford - Bottom of 1st PC WOF
Greenwood, K walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Lucier popped up to ss (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Sampson walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Greenwood, K advanced to second. 1 0
Stanley flied out to cf; Sampson advanced to second; Greenwood, K advanced to third. 1 0
Petty popped up to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 0

Presbyterian - Top of 2nd PC WOF
COGGINS, A walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
WILSON, J out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); COGGINS, A advanced to second. 1 0
MATTAS, M popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
DECUIR, G flied out to lf (3-2 SFBBB). 1 0

Wofford - Bottom of 2nd PC WOF
Parker flied out to lf (2-2 BFKB). 1 0
Devine singled, bunt (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Gossett singled through the left side (0-1 K); Devine advanced to second. 1 0
Archambault reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gossett advanced to second; Devine advanced to third
on a fielding error by ss. 1 0
Greenwood, K singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKS); Archambault advanced to second; Gossett advanced to
third; Devine scored, unearned. 1 1
Lucier singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FBFBB); Greenwood, K advanced to third; Archambault scored;
Gossett scored. 1 3
Lucier stole second. 1 3
Sampson walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 3
Stanley singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sampson advanced to third; Lucier scored; Greenwood, K
scored. 1 5
DUKE, H to 2b. 1 5
DIGIACOMO, C to dp for WILSON, J. 1 5
ARNETTE, B to ss for RAST, K. 1 5
ROBINSON, A to p. 1 5
RAST, K to dp. 1 5
Petty singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Stanley advanced to second; Sampson scored. 1 6
Parker flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 6
Devine struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 6

Presbyterian - Top of 3rd PC WOF
GRICE, C grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6
DUKE, H grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 6
ROBINSON, A homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 2 6
FARTHING, M grounded out to p (0-0). 2 6

Wofford - Bottom of 3rd PC WOF
ARNETTE, B to ss for RAST, K. 2 6
Gossett grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 2 6
Archambault walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 6
Greenwood, K reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KK); Archambault advanced to second. 2 6



Lucier out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Greenwood, K advanced to second; Archambault advanced to
third. 2 6
Sampson flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Presbyterian - Top of 4th PC WOF
BURTON, A lined out to p (1-1 FB). 2 6
COGGINS, A grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBSFFFB). 2 6
WILSON, J to dp for DIGIACOMO, C. 2 6
WILSON, J grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 6

Wofford - Bottom of 4th PC WOF
Stanley flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 6
Petty grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 2 6
Parker singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 2 6
Devine struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 2 6

Presbyterian - Top of 5th PC WOF
MATTAS, M reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KFB). 2 6
DECUIR, G grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF); MATTAS, M advanced to second. 2 6
GRICE, C grounded out to p (0-0); MATTAS, M advanced to third. 2 6
DUKE, H grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 6

Wofford - Bottom of 5th PC WOF
Gossett flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 6
Archambault singled up the middle (2-2 FKBFBF). 2 6
Greenwood, K flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 2 6
Lucier flied out to lf (3-2 FBBBK). 2 6

Presbyterian - Top of 6th PC WOF
ROBINSON, A grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 6
FARTHING, M lined out to ss (0-0). 2 6
BURTON, A walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 2 6
COGGINS, A flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 6

Wofford - Bottom of 6th PC WOF
Sampson doubled to left field (0-0). 2 6
Stanley flied out to cf (0-0); Sampson advanced to third. 2 6
Petty struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBFS). 2 6
Parker grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 6

Presbyterian - Top of 7th PC WOF
WILSON, J lined out to ss (0-1 K). 2 6
MATTAS, M popped up to c (1-2 KSB). 2 6
DECUIR, G popped up to ss (1-2 FKFFB). 2 6

Wofford - Bottom of 7th PC WOF


